| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA | ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ | V V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): CEPHIRE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ANDREA HINDLEY Internal Address: |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other | Street Address: 360 EAST 25th STMEET City: N.: VANCOUVER State: BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANAL ZIP: V TXIA3 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚉 Yes 🔙 N | Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation-State |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | ☐ Other |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,551,637 |
| Additional number(s) | attached 🗀 Yes 🔀 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: DURIN ROGERS | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 |
| Internal Address: | ☑ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1255 UNIVERSITY AUE, SUITE IS | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: ROCHESTER State: NY Zip: 14607 | |
| | SE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int copy of the original document. | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | Signature Date |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0171

Assignment and transfer of trademark and domain name(s)

This agreement entered into and effective as of this 22^M day of July, 2003 between Cephire Technologies, Inc., of 1255 University Avenue, Rochester, New York 14607 herein-referred to as "Assignor" or "Transferor", and Andrea Hadley of 360 East 25th Street, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V714155, harsin referred to 35. "Assignee" or "Transferee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark registered in the United States Patent Office ("USPTO"), Registration No. 2,551,637, on dated March 26, 2003 known as "Netsetgo" ("Trademark") and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That the Transferor is the owner/registrant of the Internet domain names: "netsetgo.com" and "netsetgo.net" and Transferee is desirous of becoming registrant for the domain names herein stated.

Upon receipt of the good and valuable consideration of TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS and 00/100 (\$2,415.00 USD) in valid certified funds. Assignor/Transferor does hereby irrevocably assign/transfer to Assignee/Transferee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein, and the domain names set forth herein. Payment shall be made by Assignee/Transferee upon execution of this Agreement and shall be held in escrow by Assignor/Transferor until such time as: 1.) Assignor/Transferor initiates the transfer of above referenced domain names and provides. Assignee/Transferee written confirmation of its initiation, and 2.) Assignor/Transferor provides Assignee/Transferee written confirmation of Trademark transfer from USPTO. The parties acknowledge that Assignor/Transferor shall affect such transfer through the USPTO electronic filing/transfer system at a cost of \$40.00 USD and shall not be responsible for any further filings or costs associated with the transfer of the Trademark.

Assignor/Transferor to pay costs, if any, associated with filing standard transfer/registrant name change application to the appropriate registrar. Formal transfer of the domain names shall be initiated upon receipt of the executed Agreement and valid funds set and a forth above.

Assignee/Transferee shall pay costs, if any, associated with filing all applications for assignment and transfer of the trademark and all fees associated with filing such mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) or any other similar foreign entity-

The parties agree to use all good faith efforts to complete this transaction in a timely manner and shall provide the other with reasonable assistance to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

WHEREFORE, the parties agree with the terms set forth herein as of the datefirst set forth above. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, by facsimile transmission, each of which shall be considered an original, and all of which, taken asa whole, shall constitute one and the same document.

Burin B. Rogers 1,310

Vice-President

Cephire Technologies, Inc.

Andrea Hadizy Individual

RECORDED: 08/01/2003 REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0172